(3) Soliciting without a permit. The penalty for violation of soliciting/peddling without 
a permit shall be punishable pursuant to§ 116.99. 

( 4) Exemptions. Exemptions for this division are provided by § 116.03. 

(AABB) Vacate permit. One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00). 

(OOCC) Variance/waiver request. One hundred twenty-five dollars ($125.00). 

(GGDD) Revisions of plats. Each revised plat submitted shall be regarded as a new 
plat and shall be subject to the appropriate fees as required within this section. 

(OOEE) Transfer of fees. Fees are not transferable or refundable. The Building

[...]

(b) Twenty-eight dollars and seventy-five cents ($28.75) fee for the first 
$3,000.00 plus $5.75 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including 
$50,000.00, for any valuation of a structure that is from $3,000.01 to $50,000.00. 

(c) Two hundred ninety-nine dollars ($299.00) fee for the first $50,000.00 plus 
$4.60 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including $100,000.00, for 
any valuation of a structure that is from $50,000.01 to $100,000.00. 

(d) Five hundred twenty-nine dollars ($529.00) fee for the first$ 100,000 plus 
$3.45 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including $500,000.00, for 
any valuation of a structure that is from $100,000.01 to $500,000.00. 

(e) One thousand , nine hundred nine dollars ($1 ,909.00) fee for the first 
$500,000.00 plus $2.30 for each additional thousand or fraction thereof, for any 
valuation of a structure in excess of $500,000.01 . 

(f) Water and sewer tap and access fees. Prior to the issuance of a building 
permit, all tap and access fees for the project site must be paid in full.